; ; ;
; ; ;
; ; ;
Pad  Connections
  Pad 1 : Control Voltage   ;   Pad 2 : OE: High Enable  ;   Pad 3 : Ground    ;  Pad 4 : [ CMOS : Output , LVPECL or LVDS : Differential  ]  ;
  Pad 5 : [ CMOS : NC , LVPECL or LVDS : Complementary ]  ;  Pad 6 : Supply Voltage
 Output Enable Time / Disable Time  200 nS. Max. /  50 nS. Max.
 Integrated Phase Jitter

CMOS waveform LVPECL Differential
576
 Part Number Format and Example
Example :  3GPQN576 - E - 100N - 622.080
3    100N
GTQF GPQF GDQF
LVDS Differential
EGPQF
  GPQF :
LVPECL
 “ 576 ” : 7 x 5 mm
  GDQF  : LVDS  “ 536 ” : 5 x 3.2 mm
LVPECL  Test Circuit LVDS  Test Circuit
 “ 326 ” : 3.2 x 2.5
mm
622.08
± 50 ppm over -40 to +85°C.
  Other frequency stabilities are
available.
Voltage Controlled Crystal Oscillators
80
Mercury   www .mercury-crystal.com
frequency pulling range.  ( MHz )
“ 25 ” for 2.5V
T T L / CMOS Output Wave Form LVPECL  Output Wave Form LVDS  Output Wave Form
 “ 3 ” for 3.3V
 Test Circuits and Output Waveforms
T T L / CMOS Test Circuit
Supply Voltage   GTQF  : CMOS Package Size    Frequency Stability Code “ E ”:                         ±100 ppm ( min.)